Docket No.: BME.001

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATEN	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼		▼	▼	<b>V</b>	
To the Director of the United States Pate	ant and Trademark Of		·		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clinton E. Guthrie	2. Name a	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Children 25 Guillie		Name:	Name: BME, LLC.		
			S: 1635 East "E" S	Straat	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		. 2000 22.00	W.C.L		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
│ │	Merger				
	Change of Name	City: <u>Ca</u>	ısper	State/Prov.: Wyoming	
Other		Country:	: USA	ZIP: 82601	
Execution Date: August 31, 2004		. Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Application number(s) or patent numbers	s(s):				
If this document is being filed together wi	• •	n. the executic	on date of the appli	ication is:	
Patent Application No. Filing dat		B. Patent No.(s)			
9 44	te	D,	Fatern No.(5)		
		ļ	U.S. Patent No. 6,484,740 B2		
		<u> </u>	U,404, /4	10 B2	
	Additional numbers	Ye:	es 🗵 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: James N. Dresser, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 22,973					
Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC		- ⊠ Enclo	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
8321 Old Courthouse Road		☐ Auth	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 200		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Vienna State/	City: Vienna State/Prov.: VA		50-0481 (Deficiencies Only)		
Country: USA ZIP: 2	22182-3817	_ (Attach d	luplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	
O Ciptomant and simply	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.</li> </ol>	the foregoing inform	ation is true ar	nd correct and any	/ attached copy is a true copy	
James N. Dresser, Esq.	1-277	enles	<del>z-,</del>	September 15, 2004	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	22973	Date	
Total nurr	nber of pages including o	cover sheet, attacl	hments, and	4	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 



WHEREAS, I, Clinton E. Guthrie, having an address of 1 Mount Laurel Avenue, Suite 210, Birmingham, Alabama 35242, am the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,484,740 B2, issued November 26, 2002 and in and to the invention titled Blower Assembly for Gas Wells described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, BME, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wyoming and having its principal offices at 1635 East "E" Street, Casper, Wyoming 82601 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received by me from the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and said Letters Patent.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional lawful acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining reissued and/or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, or other patent rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patent or other patent rights.

DATE: /1657 3/, 2004

Clinton El Guthrie

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Clinton E. Guthrie this 3/s/ day

of august 2004.

Witness my hand and seal.

Clauden Still
Notary Public

## **STATEMENT**

Patent Owner: Clinton E. Guthrie

Patent No.:

6,484,740 B2

Issue Date:

November 26, 2002

Entitled:

BLOWER ASSEMBLY FOR GAS WELLS

The undersigned attorney for Clinton E. Guthrie states that to the best of his knowledge and belief Clinton E. Guthrie, an individual, is the inventor and Applicant of Application Serial No. 09/782,050 which issued as Patent No. 6,484,740 B2 and that prior to August 31, 2004 there had been no assignment of said patent.

The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of Clinton E. Guthrie.

September 15, 2004

Date

James N. Dresser

Typed or printed name

(703) 761-4100

Telephone number-

Attorney

Title

22,973

Registration No.

**RECORDED: 09/15/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015139 FRAME: 0365